RESOLUTION NUMBER A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED MONEY TO THE STREET FUND. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, COUNTY OF LICKING, AND STATE OF OHIO, That: Four hundred dollars (\$400.00) is hereby transferred from Leisure Section 1: Time Activities-Salary Al3A211 to the Street Fund. Section 2: One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$1,500.00) is hereby transferred from Leisure Time Activities-Capital Outlay A13A250 to the Street Fund. Two Hundred Dollars (\$200.00) is hereby transferred from Mayor's Section 3: Court-Salary A17C211 to the Street Fund. Four Hundred Dollars (\$400.00) is hereby transferred from General Section 4: Government-Capital Outlay A17D250 to the Street Fund. One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) is hereby transferred from General Section 5: Government-Others A17X to the Street Fund. Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) is hereby transferred from Section 6: Contingency Fund 37 to the Street Fund. Section 7: This resolution shall go into full force and effect from and after the earliest period allowed by law. Adopted this 17th day of October, 1983. ATTEST: unil CLERK/TREASUR) FORM APPROVED: DIRECTOR